



A DIVISION OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

## **San Joaquin County**

## ORDER OF THE SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER RESCINDING THE JANUARY 11, 2022, EMERGENCY QUARANTINE ORDER

Date Order Issued: April 11, 2022

The Public Health Emergency Quarantine Order of the San Joaquin County Public Health Officer, issued January 11, 2022, is hereby rescinded.

The local Quarantine Order is being rescinded in order to stay aligned with quarantine instructions issued by the state, and persons in San Joaquin County are advised to follow instructions provided by the California Department of Public Health (CDPH):

- Guidance for Local Health Jurisdictions on Isolation and Quarantine of the General Public, available at: <a href="https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/COVID-19/Guidance-on-Isolation-and-Quarantine-for-COVID-19-Contact-Tracing.aspx">https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/COVID-19/Guidance-on-Isolation-and-Quarantine-for-COVID-19-Contact-Tracing.aspx</a>
- All Facilities Letter (AFL) 21-08, for workers in certain health care facilities, available at: <a href="https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CHCQ/LCP/Pages/AFL-21-08.aspx">https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CHCQ/LCP/Pages/AFL-21-08.aspx</a>
- COVID-19 Public Health Guidance for K-12 Schools in California, 2021-22 School Year, available at: <a href="https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/COVID-19/K-12-Guidance-2021-22-School-Year.aspx">https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/COVID-19/K-12-Guidance-2021-22-School-Year.aspx</a>
- Guidance for Child Care Providers and Programs, available at:
  https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/COVID-19/Child-Care-Guidance.aspx

In addition, employers and workers in San Joaquin County are advised to follow quarantine requirements outlined by Cal/OSHA, including the COVID-19 Prevention Emergency Temporary Standards, available at: <a href="https://www.dir.ca.gov/dosh/coronavirus/ETS.html">https://www.dir.ca.gov/dosh/coronavirus/ETS.html</a>

Dated: April 11, 2022

IT IS SO ORDERED:

Maggie Park, MD

moggie Park

Public Health Officer, San Joaquin County